#### 503403684 07/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3450318

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN NETTESHEIM	07/20/2015
DARIUSZ KORZEC	07/20/2015
DOMINIK BURGER	07/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: RELYON PLASMA GMBH					
Street Address:	WEIDENER STRASSE 16				
City:	REGENSBURG				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	93057				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14806241				

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RECP197US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL KWIATKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Kwiatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RECP197US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RECP197US\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036156 FRAME: 0283** 503403684

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)					Docket Number		
		RECP197US					
		Assignee Informa	tíon				
Name	relyon plasma Gmbl						
Address (line 1)	Weidener Strasse 16						
Address (line 2)							
City	Regenshurg	Sta	ie				
Country	Germany		tal Code	93057			
	1	Title of Invention		Leader			
APPARATUS FO	R PRODUCING A PL	ASMA AND HAND-HELD DEV	CEHAV	ING THE AL	PARATUS		
X United S	States of America rig rights, title and inter-	owing rights, title and intere hts, title and interest in the in est in the invention ation Serial No.	vention	ck all that	apply):		
Da	te of Execution:	Date of	Filing:				
United 5	States Provisional Pa	atent Application Serial No					
United S	States Patent No(s).	<del></del>					
x Internati	onal (PCT) Patent A	opplication Serial No. PCT/IB2	014/05811	5			
Other (s	pecify)						
·	***************************************	***************************************			***************************************		
	<b>^^^^^</b>	Inventors (assign	ors)				
***************************************	Name		<u> </u>	Address			
Stefau Nettesheim		Kadettenweg 51, 1220					
Dariusz Korzec		Mozartstrasse 27, 931	73 Wenze	nbach, Germ	any		
Dominik Burger		Sudetenstrasse 2, 9308	7 Alfegloi	sheim, Germ	any		
	***************************************						
	<u> </u>						
	:						
<del></del>			-	·			
	***************************************						
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·····				
·····							

Page 1 of 2

		4.33 B							-
Assianm	ent	of Rights,	Title	and	Interest	in	Invention	Docket Number	
		Aultiple inver						RECP197US	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, titte and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if N	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)					
Name	Signature/Date					
Stefan Nettesheim	July 20, 2015					
Dariusz Korzec	July 20, 2015					
Dominik Burger	July 20, 2015					

Page 2 of 2